Cultural Humility Ambassador Program

2

3

4

5

6

7



Program Overview: CHAP is an affinity community created to explore the 4 areas of cultural humility: lifelong learning, self-reflection, mutual partnerships/power dynamics, institutional accountability.

2 CE hours: Pre-conference- Introduction to Cultural Humility & Critical Self-reflection. First week of October 2024.

6 CE hours: Cultural Humility Conference-this will cover the area of lifelong learning. A variety of professional topics around cultural humility will be addressed. October 5, 2024.

2 CE hours: Mutually Beneficial Partnerships synchronous session. November 2024

2 CE hours: Institutional Accountability synchronous session. January 2025

8 CE hours: Asynchronous activities: reflection videos, individual learning activities (i.e. films, webinars, activities, etc). Completed throughout the program.

2 CE hours: Cultural Humility Vision Night & Action Planning synchronous session. February 2025

NBASLH Convention Roundtable Presentation preparation. March 2025.

Cultural Humility Ambassador Program



Financial Commitment

- Ambassadors are required to pay the program fee once admitted into the program.
- Ambassadors are responsible for securing their own technology and access to Wifi, Google Classroom, Youtube, and Zoom for engagement in the online classroom and synchronous sessions.
- Ambassadors are strongly encouraged to attend/present at the NBASLH Convention. Ambassadors are responsible for all fees associated with attending the NBASLH Convention, including registration, lodging, transporation meals, etc.

Time Commitment & Scheduling

- Outside of the Cultural Humility Conference, all synchronous sessions will be scheduled with ambassadors using a scheduling poll. Sessions are typically held on weekday evenings from 7–9pm EST.
- Ambassadors are required to meet all deadlines for asynchronous assignments, as noted in the syllabus.
- Ambassadors will spend time engaging in asynchronous activities, synchronous sessions, and creating video reflections.
- Using a cohort style format, ambassadors will spend time engaging and responding to fellow ambassadors in the online classroom

Earning CEUs

- Ambassadors are expected to fully participate in each aspect of the program, culminating in earning 24 CEUs.
- CEUs for asynchronous activities are earned through the timely completion of critical-self reflection activities in the online classroom.
- CEUS for synchronous activities are earned through attendance and engagement in scheduled virtual events.

A Commitment to Lifelong Learning: Beyond the Program

Upon completion of the Cultural Humility Ambassador Program, ambassadors will be invited to engage in a lifelong learning community. They may choose to co-facilitate future ambassador programming or serve on the NBASLH Cultural Humility Task Force. It is expected for ambassadors to personally commit to the values of cultural humility, apply the cultural humility lens to their spheres of influence and/or work settings, and engage in advocacy and leadership activities to advance equity, inclusion, and justice in the profession and beyond.

Cultural Humility Ambassador Program Syllabus Overview



*Excluding the Cultural Humility Conference, dates/times are tentative and flexible; schedule is determined based on the needs of the cohort

Fall 2024

	Synchronous Learning Activities	Asynchronous Learning Activities
October 2024	Tuesday, October 1, 7-9pm EST Pre-Conference Session (2 hours) Tuesday, October 5, 9-5pm EST Cultural Humility Conference (6 hours)	Cultural Story (1 hour) Activity 1 (2 hours) Reflection and Discussion Board Engagement (2 hours)
November 2024	Tuesday, November 5, 7-9pm EST Mutually Beneficial Partnerships (2 hours)	Activity 2 (1.5 hours) Activity 3 (2 hours) Reflection and Discussion Board Engagement (4 hours)
December 2024	None	Activity 4 (1 hour) Reflection and Discussion Board Engagement (2 hours)

Cultural Humility Ambassador Program



Spring 2025

	Synchronous Learning Activities	Asynchronous Learning Activities
January 2025	Tuesday, January 14, 7-9pm EST Institutional Accountability (2 hours)	Activity 5 (1.5 hours) Reflection and Discussion Board Engagement (2 hours)
February 2025	Tuesday, February 11, 7-9pm EST Vision Night & Action Planning (2 hours)	None
March 2025	Tuesday, March 18, 7-9pm EST NBASLH Roundtable Presentation Preparation (2 hours)	Presentation Prep Google Form (1 hour)
April 2025	NBASLH Convention 2025 Roundtable Presentation Long Beach, California April 24-26, 2025	None